
Northwest Marching Band Mr. Pfanstiel’s cell phone: 

Harvest of Harmony Itinerary  308-370-9388 

Saturday, October 3, 2015 
 
6:15 a.m. Arrive at Northwest 
 Eat breakfast, get into uniform, assemble instruments 
7:15 a.m. Load buses 
7:30 a.m. Depart Northwest for Howard School (staging area) 
7:45 a.m. Arrive at Howard School, warm up, march parade 
8:30 a.m. (?) Approximate stepoff for parade route 
9:15 a.m. (?) end of parade route, water bottles on buses 
9:30 a.m.(?) Arrive at Northwest; get out of uniform (band room), 

water/restroom break 
10:30 a.m. Rehearsal at Viking Field (stadium) 
11:45 a.m. DM’s and Pfanstiel to GISH 
12:00 p.m. Lunch at Northwest 
12:20 p.m. Parade Marching Awards at GISH (DM’s and Pfanstiel) 
12:45 p.m. Get into uniform 
1:15 p.m. Load buses, depart for GISH 
1:45 p.m. (Playing warmup at GISH) 
2:05 p.m. (Marching warmup at GISH) 
2:20 p.m. On deck 
2:30 p.m. Field Performance 
2:45 p.m. Watch other bands in the stadium (in uniform) 
3:30 p.m. Class A Field Awards 
4:00 p.m. Arrive back at Northwest, get out of uniform, clean up 
4:30 p.m.(?) Dismissed 
 
Notes  on Harvest  o f  Harmony:  

• The Harvest of Harmony parade will be televised live on NTV and at 
http://harvestofharmony.tv.  Northwest will be entry #42 (of 216)  

• The parade route runs on Eddy south to 3rd Street, then follows 3rd Street to 
Oak Street.  Judges and TV cameras will be stationed along 3rd Street.   

• Parade awards will be given at GISH’s Memorial Stadium at 12:20 p.m. 
• The field competition is held at Grand Island Senior High’s Memorial 

Stadium.  It begins with Class D at 10:30 a.m., and moves through the classes, 
ending with Class AA (NW is Class A). 

• You will be fed lunch at Northwest by the Music Boosters. 
• Check out http://harvestofharmony.tv or 

http://www.gichamber.com/events/ for more information. 

Northwest Marching Band Mr. Pfanstiel’s cell phone: 

Harvest of Harmony Itinerary  308-370-9388 

Saturday, October 3, 2015 
 
6:15 a.m. Arrive at Northwest 
 Eat breakfast, get into uniform, assemble instruments 
7:15 a.m. Load buses 
7:30 a.m. Depart Northwest for Howard School (staging area) 
7:45 a.m. Arrive at Howard School, warm up, march parade 
8:30 a.m. (?) Approximate stepoff for parade route 
9:15 a.m. (?) end of parade route, water bottles on buses 
9:30 a.m.(?) Arrive at Northwest; get out of uniform (band room), 

water/restroom break 
10:30 a.m. Rehearsal at Viking Field (stadium) 
11:45 a.m. DM’s and Pfanstiel to GISH 
12:00 p.m. Lunch at Northwest 
12:20 p.m. Parade Marching Awards at GISH (DM’s and Pfanstiel) 
12:45 p.m. Get into uniform 
1:15 p.m. Load buses, depart for GISH 
1:45 p.m. (Playing warmup at GISH) 
2:05 p.m. (Marching warmup at GISH) 
2:20 p.m. On deck 
2:30 p.m. Field Performance 
2:45 p.m. Watch other bands in the stadium (in uniform) 
3:30 p.m. Class A Field Awards 
4:00 p.m. Arrive back at Northwest, get out of uniform, clean up 
4:30 p.m.(?) Dismissed 
 
Notes  on Harvest  o f  Harmony:  

• The Harvest of Harmony parade will be televised live on NTV and at 
http://harvestofharmony.tv.  Northwest will be entry #42 (of 216)  

• The parade route runs on Eddy south to 3rd Street, then follows 3rd Street to 
Oak Street.  Judges and TV cameras will be stationed along 3rd Street.   

• Parade awards will be given at GISH’s Memorial Stadium at 12:20 p.m. 
• The field competition is held at Grand Island Senior High’s Memorial 

Stadium.  It begins with Class D at 10:30 a.m., and moves through the classes, 
ending with Class AA (NW is Class A). 

• You will be fed lunch at Northwest by the Music Boosters. 
• Check out http://harvestofharmony.tv or 

http://www.gichamber.com/events/ for more information. 
 


